City of Hesperia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-506 Version: 2 Name: Amendment to Contract with Claris Strategy, Inc. for
Emergency Operations Plan Update Services

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

File created: 3/30/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/6/2021 Final action:

Title: Recommended Action:

It is recommended that the City Council and Board of Directors of the Hesperia Water District (HWD)
authorize the City Manager to amend the agreement with Claris Strategy, Inc by $35,985, to include
professional consulting services related to an Emergency Operations Plan Update. Upon approval,
the amended contract total with Claris Strategy, Inc. will not exceed $243,630.

Sponsors: Rachel Molina
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SR Amendment to Contract with Claris Strategy Inc. 4-6-2021

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommended Action:

It is recommended that the City Council and Board of Directors of the Hesperia Water District (HWD) authorize
the City Manager to amend the agreement with Claris Strategy, Inc by $35,985, to include professional
consulting services related to an Emergency Operations Plan Update. Upon approval, the amended contract
total with Claris Strategy, Inc. will not exceed $243,630.

City of Hesperia Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

